Number of surgeries completed (quarterly data)

Unit : Number

Province

New Brunswick

Health zones

Zone 1 - Moncton and South-East Area

Zone 1 - Moncton and South-East Area - Horizon
Zone 1 - Moncton and South-East Area - Vitalité
Zone 2 - Fundy Shore and Saint John Area

Zone 3 - Fredericton and River Valley Area

Zone 4 - Madawaska and North-West Area

Zone 5 - Restigouche Area

Zone 6 - Bathurst and Acadian Peninsula Area

Zone 7 - Miramichi Area

Regional Health Authorities

Horizon Health Network

Vitalité Health Network

Quarter
Jan-Mar 2024

12,843

3,670

2,171

1,499

2,932

2,848

774

453

1,201

965

8,916

3,927

Quarter
Oct-Dec 2023

11,718

3,395

1,919

1,476

2,908

2,431

732

386

1,104

762

8,020

3,698
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Quarter
Jul-Sep 2023

9,955

2,877
1,636
1,241
2,624
1,904
699
355
961

535

6,699

3,256

Conseil de la santé
du Nouveau-Brunswick

Quarter
Apr-Jun 2023

12,218

3,630
2,182
1,448
2,692
2,578

859

381
1,229

579

8,301

3,917

Data downloaded from the NBHC website on July 3, 2024

More information available at: https://nbhc.ca/indicators/gnb_alce_q
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About

This indicator measures the total number of surgeries completed during the reported 3-
month period. Data is based on place of service (where the surgery is performed) and is
reported quarterly.

Source

Surgical Access Registry

Notes

This indicator does not include emergency surgeries. Source data is from the Provincial
Surgical Access Registry

Unit NBHC code
Number GNB_ALCE_Q
Caption

n/a = Not applicable / not available
S = Data suppressed due to confidentiality requirements and/or small sample size

Data downloaded from the NBHC website on July 3, 2024
More information available at: https://nbhc.ca/indicators/gnb_alce_q 2



