

Number of surgeries completed (quarterly data)

Unit : Number

Quarter Jan-Mar 2024	Quarter Oct-Dec 2023	Quarter Jul-Sep 2023	Quarter Apr-Jun 2023
			'
12,843	11,718	9,955	12,218
3,670	3,395	2,877	3,630
2,171	1,919	1,636	2,182
1,499	1,476	1,241	1,448
2,932	2,908	2,624	2,692
2,848	2,431	1,904	2,578
774	732	699	859
453	386	355	381
1,201	1,104	961	1,229
965	762	535	579
8,916	8,020	6,699	8,301
3,927	3,698	3,256	3,917
	Jan-Mar 2024 12,843 3,670 2,171 1,499 2,932 2,848 774 453 1,201 965	Jan-Mar 2024 Oct-Dec 2023 12,843 11,718 3,670 3,395 2,171 1,919 1,499 1,476 2,932 2,908 2,848 2,431 774 732 453 386 1,201 1,104 965 762 8,916 8,020	Jan-Mar 2024 Oct-Dec 2023 Jul-Sep 2023 12,843 11,718 9,955 3,670 3,395 2,877 2,171 1,919 1,636 1,499 1,476 1,241 2,932 2,908 2,624 2,848 2,431 1,904 774 732 699 453 386 355 1,201 1,104 961 965 762 535 8,916 8,020 6,699



About

This indicator measures the total number of surgeries completed during the reported 3-month period. Data is based on place of service (where the surgery is performed) and is reported quarterly.

Source

Surgical Access Registry

Notes

This indicator does not include emergency surgeries. Source data is from the Provincial Surgical Access Registry

 Unit
 NBHC code

 Number
 GNB_ALCE_Q

Caption

n/a = Not applicable / not available

S = Data suppressed due to confidentiality requirements and/or small sample size